SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9151/2021

PROBIRTH D. MARAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.119618/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 17-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Kotiyal, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioners, matter is adjourned for a week.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER